
1 / 4

Greece-Athens: Cable accessories
2023/S 239-750305

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: DIAChEIRISTIS ELLINIKOY DIKTYOY DIANOMIS ILEKTRIKIS ENERGEIAS A.E. 
Postal address: LEOFOROS SYGGROY 98-100
Town: AThINA
NUTS code: EL Ελλάδα  / Elláda
Postal code: 117 41
Country: Greece
Contact person: KOYTSOGIANNAKIS IOANNIS
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +30 2109090536
Fax:  +30 2144050563
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at:
www.marketsite.gr
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.6) Main activity
Electricity

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Moνοπολική Γέφυρα Συνεστραμμένου Καλωδίου Χ.Τ διατομής 50mm2
Reference number: 501304

II.1.2) Main CPV code
44322000 Cable accessories

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Μονοπολική Γέφυρα Συνεστραμμένου Καλωδίου Χ.Τ., διατομής 50mm2.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

1 / 4

mailto:I.Koutsogiannakis@deddie.gr
http://www.deddie.gr
http://www.deddie.gr/Default.aspx?id+14747&nt=19&lang=2
www.marketsite.gr


2 / 4

Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: EL Ελλάδα  / Elláda
Main site or place of performance:
To υλικό θα παραδοθεί στην 4001 Περιφερειακή Αποθήκη Νήσων Ασπροπύργου του ΔΕΔΔΗΕ, επί αυτοκινήτου 
του Αναδόχου.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
2.500 τεμ. μονοπολικές γέφυρες συνεστραμμένου καλωδίου χαμηλής τάσης, διατομής 50mm2

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Ο ΔΕΔΔΗΕ διατηρεί το δικαίωμα προαίρεσης, με μονομερή απόφασή του, εκδιδόμενη πριν την ανάθεση της 
προμήθειας ή κατά την ανάθεση της προμήθειας ή κατά τη διάρκεια εκτέλεσης της σύμβασης, όπως αναλυτικά 
αναφέρεται στους όρους της Διακήρυξης

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Για την παραδεκτή συμμετοχή στον διαγωνισμό απαιτείται ο προσφέρων να έχει ετήσιο κύκλο εργασιών 
τουλάχιστον ίσο με ποσοστό τριάντα τοις εκατό (30%) της εκτιμώμενης αξίας της ποσότητας, για την οποία 
υποβάλλεται η προσφορά. Ο ανωτέρω ελάχιστος κύκλος εργασιών πρέπει να έχει επιτευχθεί κατά την αμέσως 
προηγούμενη της διενέργειας του διαγωνισμού ετήσια διαχειριστική χρήση ή να ανταποκρίνεται στον μέσο όρο 
των τριών (3) τελευταίων, πριν τη διενέργεια του διαγωνισμού, ετήσιων διαχειριστικών χρήσεων και πρέπει να 
προκύπτει από τους ισολογισμούς ή, αν ο υποψήφιος δεν έχει υποχρέωση σύνταξης τέτοιων, από άλλα επίσημα 
οικονομικά στοιχεία του υποψηφίου, που τηρούνται σύμφωνα με τη νομοθεσία που διέπει τη λειτουργία του και 
ανταποκρίνονται σε όλους τους προβλεπόμενους τύπους.
Επί ενώσεων/κοινοπραξιών/προσωρινών συμπράξεων τα κριτήρια οικονομικής και χρηματοοικονομικής 
επάρκειας μπορεί να συγκεντρώνονται από ένα μέλος της ή από όλα τα μέλη της αθροιστικά.

2 / 4



3 / 4

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required:
Για την έγκυρη συμμετοχή στη διαδικασία σύναψης της παρούσας σύμβασης, κατατίθεται από τους 
συμμετέχοντες οικονομικούς φορείς (προσφέροντες), εγγύηση συμμετοχής, σύμφωνα με την παρ. 2.1.5. της 
διακήρυξης και το επισυναπτόμενο Υπόδειγμα του ΔΕΔΔΗΕ. Το ύψος της εγγύησης συμμετοχής ανέρχεται σε 
ποσοστό δύο τοις εκατό (2%) της προεκτιμώμενης αξίας του υλικού, μη συνυπολογιζόμενου του δικαιώματος 
προαίρεσης, χωρίς το φόρο προστιθέμενης αξίας και συγκεκριμένα : € 8.000,00

III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded:
Οποιαδήποτε νομική μορφή.

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions:
Σύμφωνα με τα προβλεπόμενα στους όρους της Διακήρυξης

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 15/01/2024
Local time: 10:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Greek, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 15/01/2024
Local time: 10:00
Place:
Ηλεκτρονική αποσφράγιση των προσφορών.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: ΕΑΔΗΣΥ
Town: ΑΘΗΝΑ
Country: Greece

3 / 4



4 / 4

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: ΕΑΔΗΣΥ
Town: ΑΘΗΝΑ
Country: Greece

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Οι προσφυγές ασκούνται ενώπιον της Ε.Α.Δ.Η.Σ.Υ, η οποία αποφασίζει επί αυτών.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: ΔΙΑΧΕΙΡΙΣΤΗΣ ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΟΥ ΔΙΚΤΥΟΥ ΔΙΑΝΟΜΗΣ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΗΣ ΕΝΕΡΓΕΙΑΣ Α.Ε. 
Postal address: ΛΕΩΦ. ΣΥΓΓΡΟΥ 98-100
Town: ΑΘΗΝΑ
Postal code: 11741
Country: Greece
E-mail:
Telephone:  +30 2109090536
Fax:  +30 2144050563
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
07/12/2023

4 / 4

mailto:I.Koutsogiannakis@deddie.gr
www.deddie.gr

